[
/S Kt

V70 Scale RC Drift Car Cliass.

X
N
S
N
R
N
N
N
N
“
N
X
R




COERL—T: T —REZHEVKRDIAETX LT, BICHDHHESTETVET,

RDX [& RC RU T hEBLWVWI—Y—[CHBRULHWVTEL e, AL TP IS EETHREIC I Eh o TEREtREZITLWE LI,
Ny T U—DEFHTESEOBAICEDEREBERND L IR LTVETDT., FHIAEZRH#EE LD SIEVWFIRICTHEA
I TZEITV. ZEUWRC 54 J%Z S 12E 0,

BEICHRUHAL IcHDFEFIR / ETICHT DEFFIR

[fEIIREDERR]

- WTARFHABCEZEL. FIRICSA > THHMIITETD
TLIEEL,

- HHILTZETSEIC/IN—Y DR THI DTV D, BREL
TWVEB@RDEVD BN < TEE L,

- IN—Y DREPERZRLET DIcs. NS EEFHRDE
L TOMBITIITOIENTLZE L,

- F v MMCRRLEREM DN —Y BRASNTNET,
BDIL>PBEHORIDT. ERICTHRZMIFTHE
HIUTETOTLIEEL,

- BERY 2/ \— Y OEREERIE. EELEFENNDSENK
SHELTLIEEL,

MBI TICBFRA B IEZERLET, MF/N—VICE
Dt TEZFER UVERPBRIEZRBN T IEE L,

-BUVWERURKE., BEZEFCHTHHEDB DA
1B U THRBIITEITOTLIEE L,

[/XyFU—DEbIEL]

TNy T U—(TRBORBAE SR> IefERZTo T
EEW,

- RBORICEAED [TRZPTVBHDHEND, TR
ZITO>THSTRBEERIEL T IEEL,

CESARINYTU—, BINE /BFREZEL/N\YTU
—(3BRTIDOTEARAZRLELTIREL,

- FBERNHTEAOSYIVEATERT. RRICBELT
REZEHIE DTS,

[E—4—0DEbIRV]

- BEFTONSEUISBIEORERE D TTDTITHIE
WTLREL,

- BSOS E £RD EMBLERIDD DRBRT
T, EHNEAYTF Y REBEVRUET,

- ETROE—Y—FBRICEDFT . FIeREHOET
FE—5—ICERIEERFETOT. PIFEISEFRLSH
Bz & > TEITEITO TS,

[ETRIDHEER]

 EXDWBH#P. REUL/I\—YHENDEEREIC
ETTEDIDF v IZETOTLIEE

- ECARODERRIEL). BCROIRIFAH S EHEVINTERZ
ToTLIEEL,

- BEY BEFICS oD DD RA—XICEHEVE
DV L TS L,

- EXERAEORUETH/NY T U—(CTH155%ED'SD
2hHERZE LT IEE L,

- NNy T U—ZER T DIRICIE. 2F ESC DFTRD.
OFF [CIE2 TV T =B LTS, SHEITERL
TEHZETO>TLIEE L,

- REPAD A ICBIRD RSN D& DIHFT T DETIF
HEXRCATDIENTLEE L,

- MRPKEXDDETF. E—5—FEIB@HIE
TRIBNDHDETDTERLIEEL,

[EATDFIE]

- BERAIDOERZANDRIIC. HFEEHOERZLIC
ANTLZEL,
METITIFRECERRIEREY > TH S, EEHK

BRZEYI > T EEL,

c BEY A VOLEEZERLET Bich. BEEEBICEET
F4 VHZEE L CTEHRLFRETEFRADOERZAN
TLEEL,

cBHESBESETCEDDERT DR, Wo<bER
EL, BETEDXRIICRTTUYID R L7ZHAE
LTLIEELY,

- B / i, EAOREHFEELITA DN ZERERL
TLEEV., FEEN SR EEFEREBICETEFIC,
AHPEESE(CEGROBESRZIT> T RE L,

[ETEOFRR]

- TR EOBRMEORIF EBESENKL ST, AD

[CERUENSETET o TS,

- ETRICRIFE RGBT Z UIcinGld. BIREST

ZRIE U THRIE®/\—Y DBEEED RV ZHEER L
TLIEEL,

- BIRCANZIRICE. E—Y—PFV. 51 PED

EEIHEZERAIED UIENK S TIERLS S,

- RESREDEREITIFER. BRERILCEELLD

BIEDRALEDTIT DT, ERHICARZRDIL
MEETZEIT O TS,

- EfTHRDE—Y—P ESC [FEEBICEDET,

PIFECERULTLLEE L,

[EfT8OX VT FUX]

- ETRN\y T U TEFENSEOSA L. EFE

HDHESIBENRUWVSIRICHRE L T IEE L,

C BAICHVE IS PREEHEmMD. N\—YITHE

PODIBHVENDEERE L. BIEENHDEGER
EETETICEEZITOTLEEL,

NS BB FHROFORE ST CORERTOENT

LrEEL,

- HEFETROEFICLDN—YDEH®, fchd

BEZERITIENBO T RELICETIHREZ
HIFT BeHICH. ERNICEHFEDENDZHER
UT. ERHERD SNBEICIFH LU (—YICR
BRETO TS,
s AP UVIICIZIHAD EEHGERRPRIBEORRE
DT, EHNICHRIRREHZEITO T EEL,
- iR/ (— Y ATV e, ERFERRICIEDH
BEMD B D EFICRIMERET 5 LBBPHLE

&L

Precautions for safety drive / Notice for driving

RDX has been designed and developed with a focus on ease of assembly and driving performance so that a wide
range of customers can enjoy RC drift. Especially designed various battery mounting methods according to the type.

[Important notice for assembly]

- Be sure to read this manual and assemble according
to the procedure.

- Before assembling, please check that all parts are
included and that there are no damaged parts.

- To prevent accidental swallowing of parts and injury,
do not assemble near small children.

- Various materials are used for the parts of the kit.
Please be careful not to get hurt by the sharp parts
when assembling.

- Adjust the rotating parts and the driving part of the kit
so that no excessive load is applied.

- Various tools are used for assembly. Be sure to use the

correct tool for the part to prevent injury or damage.

- If you feel that it is difficult, do not overdo it and always

consult a knowledgeable person to assemble it.

[Handling the battery]

- Be sure to follow the instructions included with the
battery.

- Before starting charging, make sure that there are no
flammable objects around you.

- Do not use swollen or over-discharged / over-charged
batteries as they are dangerous.

- Be sure to use the dedicated radio-controlled charger
for charging, and pay attention to safety when
charging.

[Handling the motor]

- Do not rotate the motor without load as it may cause
damage. Always perform the motor test on the road.

+ Neglecting to lubricate the rotating parts may result in
excessive load and is dangerous.
Make sure to perform regular maintenance

- The motor becomes hot after running. Also, driving for
a long time puts a burden on the motor, so please be
careful of burns and take interval to cool down before
the next driving.

[Confirmation before driving]

- Please check whether there are any loose screws or
damaged parts to ensure safe driving.

- Confirm that there is no mistake in the wiring conn
-ection or that the wiring is pinched.

- Check if there are any parts that are stuck or do not
move smoothly.

+ Check if the transmitter battery and running battery
have enough remaining power.

+ When connecting the battery, be sure to check that
the ESC power supply is turned off, and be careful not
to connect it in reverse.

+ Never drive on public roads or in places where there
is a risk of danger to other people.

- Please refrain from driving in the rain or in puddles,
as electric parts such as the motor may be damaged.

[Driving procedure]

- Be sure to turn on the power of the transmitter
before turning on the power of the vehicle.
¥ Conversely, turn off the power on the vehicle

before turning off the transmitter when you finish
driving.

- In order to prevent sudden tire rotation, place the
vehicle on a stand and turn on the vehicle while it
is safe even if the tires spin.

+ To check if the car can drive straight, drive forward
slowly and adjust the steering trim so that it can
go straight.

+ Check if the vehicle can move forward / backward
and turn left and right without difficulty. If there is a
problem, do not force yourself to drive, but refer to
this manual and recheck the vehicle.

[Important notice for driving]

- Be careful not to disturb other driver while driving.

- If you felt a movement that is different from the
operation, stop driving immediately and check that
there is no damage or missing parts.

- When touching the vehicle, be careful not to get
your fingers caught in rotating objects such as
motors, gears, and tires.

- Continuous driving for long periods of time can
strain the vehicle and electrical parts and cause
damage, so please take regular breaks while driving.

- The motor and ESC will be hot after running.

Be careful not to burn yourself.

[Maintenance after driving]

+ After driving, be sure to remove the battery from the
vehicle and store it in a cool place out of direct
sunlight.

+ Wipe off dirt and dust on the vehicle, check for
damage or loose parts, and if there is damage,
repair it before the next drive.

- Keep out of reach of small children.

- The product may cause distortion or deflection of
parts due to load during driving.

In order to maintain stable driving performance,
please check periodically for distortion, etc.,
and replace with new parts if deformation is found.

- If dust enters the bearing, it may cause rotation
failure or damage. Clean and lubricate regularly.

+ Resin parts are vulnerable to heat, so please do not
store them for a long time in places where there is a
possibility of becoming hot, such as inside a car.



FTFETICHZRAEIRY / Additional items required for driving

3ch xZ{E# (1ch: Y—iK/2ch:ESC/ 3ch: JYv0)

3ch transceiver (1ch: servo, 2ch: ESC, 3ch: gyro)

FEfTA/\vFU— (Li-Po / Li-Fe / Ni-MH / Ni-cd [CX3&)

%Ya— A X (BB /BEHE(ID) FEE / B CEHETEE. OV JY41 X FHtE CHEETIEE,
Running battery (compatible with Li-Po/LiFe/NiMH/Nicd)

Short size (both thick and thin) can be mounted horizontally or vertically
Long size can be mounted vertically

RUZT NERXAFT7Y > SFY—iR / Drift Steering servo

RUZT NERY v 0 / Drift Gyro

AE—KRI> kO—>—/ESC

E£—%— / Motor

ik —IL / Wheel

KU KB4+ / Drift Tires

J\w U —75&E2s / Battery Charger

FEITRHMRT «— / Body

T« —REAZEF / Paint for body painting

Fv MBI AIE / Tools used on this page

2.0mmBLVF 1.5mmaLrF

2.0mm Allen Wrench 1.5mm Allen Wrench
oo | N
Nut Wrench

BliE$HHIL TICHEILTE / Additional tools required for assembly

TSARSAIN—= (V) SIARIF
Screw Driver (Small) Needle Nose Pliers

= { HY
]

$HHIITICEFIIE IR / Tools for ease on assembly

2.0Mmm ANV IZXARSA)\— 1.5mMm AV I XRSA)\—
2.0mm Hex Wrench 1.5mm Hex Wrench
= ] 1]
f N
—wi— 20MMAYZRRSAN—&, 1.5mmMAY IR RSAN\—IF, FRRICHETS
Side Cutter 2.0mmARBLYFE 1.5mmABLYFORDDICERLED,

KHRPETIE, BR—IDFEAIEEANYIXARSAIN—TERHELTVET,

2.0mm hex driver and 1.5mm hex driver can be used instead of the
standard bundled 20mm hex wrench and 15mm hex wrench on this
product

The tool described on each page is as a hex screwdriver in this manual
. J




/ a2 W — e .
B AF7YUVIRNIVOS I IDEHFIT
Assembling the steering bellcrank

M3x18 BHEZX
M3X 18 BH Screw

R=ILRF UV (8X4)
Ball Bearing

HiES NIV SO (Afl)
RDX Bell Crank Right

R=ILRFUVT (8X4)
Ball Bearing

YL (0.7mm E)
Shim

FIVZR RNIVISVIIRZ ~ (B
RDX Bell Crank Post Right

Tips
0. 1mmEY L (108MA) FAYBEEBBAEEDET
HIDWRICEDETERLL TN
0.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) are for backlash
adjustment.

Please use it according to the backlash situation.

\ J

H—ROv RICIF [43.0mm] OOy REFERLET

[43.0mm] rod is used for the servo rod.

BilER U—R0Ov K (43.0mm)
RDX Servo Rod

#%H Oy RIY RR—)L (M)
Ball Stud M

) R—ILRFUT (8x4)
Ball Bearing

BlER NILoSVo (EA)
RDX Bell Crank Left

Ball Bearing

g 7v/{—BCYYY ~
RDX Upper BC Mount

Tips
0. TmMmEY L (TOMA) BAYREBRAELEOFET
HEIDRWRICEDE CERLZEN
0.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) are for backlash
adjustment.

Please use it according to the backlash situation.
L (0.7mm E)
Shim
/- A
D1-202M
g 7 w/\—BCYYY bk X1

RDX Upper BC Mount X 1

M3Xx12BHEZR x2
M3x% 12 BH Screw X2

RC-S40S
v (0.1mm E)
Shim 4-6-01Tmm

*CDR—ITEATDHIE
Tools used on this page
2.0mm Ay IV F
2.0mm HEX WRENCH
TFELVF
Nut WRENCH

D1-202M
HIER NILoSVo (Af)) X1
RDX Bell Crank Right X 1

FIVER NIVISVIRZ b~ (FER)
RDX Bell Crank Post Left

D1-202M
B NILES VS (KR X1
RDX Bell Crank Left X 1
IR 07 BC R b e rank e
RDX Lower BC Mount

D1-202M
#iER 07 BCYYY bk X1
RDX Lower BC Mount X1

D1-207M
Hilg& Y—mOw K (43.0mm) X1
RDX Servo Rod X1

M3X10BHEX
M3X 10 BH Screw

D1-201PL
FIWZRANIWISVIRZ S (KR X1
RDX Bell Crank Post Left X1

D1-201PR
FIVER NIV IRZ S (AR X1
RDX Bell Crank Post Right X1

M3X10BHEZ X1
M3x% 10 BH Screw X1

BEUMIFOVFY b~
M3 Nylon Nut

M3X18BHEZR X1
M3x% 18 BH Screw X 1

——
@

Ol
o
o

RC-206M
#H& Oy BRIV RR—JL (M) X1
Ball Stud M x 1

RBB-84-2
R—IRTFUVY (8X4) X4
Ball Bearing 8-4mm X4

RC-N3NSB
HEMI FAOVFY bk X1
M3 Nylon Nut X1

RC-S40S
v (0.1mm E)
Shim 4-6-01mm

M3x12 BHEX
M3X 12 BH Screw

M3x12 BHEX
M3X 12 BH Screw




*CDR—ITERTHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRV VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

BlER €5 —UV Y
RDX Center Link

HiER AR—Y—
Spacer
#%H Oy RIY RR—)L (M)

Ball Stud M

BiiER 540w K (51.7mm. Afl)
RDX Tie Rod Right

D1-202M

BiiE%& 540y K (51.7mm. Efl)
RDX Tie Rod Left

— Tips

EGHEIC, fIANSRTRAIDIANSKE Oy RIY RR—JL (M) ZERDFFET,
Attach the steel rod end balls (M) to the inner holes on both the left and
right sides when viewed from the front.

N\

HIfES ANX—Y—

#%E Oy RIY RR—IL (M)
Ball Stud M

RDX Center Link X1

D1-207M
BIER ¥10v K (51.7mm. #&fil) x1
RDX Tie Rod Left X1

D1-207M
HiER /0w K (51.7mm. &) X1
RDX Tie Rod Right X1

RC-206M
#%& Oy RIY RR—)L (M) X2
Ball Stud M x2

RC-M3610
HBifgR AX—H— X2
Spacer 3-6-1mm X2

@ R—=ITHIHITII\—Y EHFEDLEE T, / Combine with the parts assembled on page 2)

King Pin

v (0.1mm E)
Shim

R=ILRFUVT (7x4)
Ball Bearing

R=ILRF UV (7x4)
Ball Bearing

R=ILRFUVT (7x4)
Ball Bearing

Ve

RD-014KP
#$® FUIEY X2
King pin X2

| -

Ol
@)

RBB-74-2
R=ILRFPUVD (7X4) X4
Ball Bearing 7-4mm X4

RC-S40S
v (0.1mm [E)
Shim 4-6-01mm

HRIDOFOBEITERULTLRLEEL, EDLMHITEDLBIEN
Be careful not to overtighten the screws If it is too tight, the movement will be stiff

Y (0.1mm [E)
Shim

#HEFIEY

i3

<EHFEY,

Tips
O0.TmMmEY L (T0MA) BAYRERBALLEDET
AEIDRWRICEDE CERLEEL
0O.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) are for backlash
adjustment.

Please use it according to the backlash situation.

IK—ILRF UG (7X4)
Ball Bearing

OATT7UIIRIVIS VIR
Completed steering bellcrank
~—Note

BIRESH AX—Y—F 1 DD5VF—IC1 0BV TVET.
ROBFEOIBTHEALFTOT, BLEIBVELSHREFELTLIEEL,

10pcs of resin spacers are attached to one runner.

The remainder will be used in a later step, so keep it so as not to lose it.

BiIER Oy ROSVF—ICHVTWVS [#EER U7 7 vI\—F—L (43.3mm). 27F]
IF BIFEAV TP IARY Y 3 VOBRFHILTICTERALETDT, BLEIHEVKSFREFEL
TLIEEL,

Attached to the resin rod runner [Resin rear upper arm (43.3mm), 2 pieces]
will be used later in assembling the 8 rear suspension, so keep it so as not to
lose it.




/
B X577V IRXRIoS2o /700 MULIANY ROED 1F

Installing the steering bellcrank/front bulkhead

*CDNX—ITHEATHIE

#iER 7O hOFYRTYOY b
RDX Lower Sus Mount Front

Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IZAUIF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

0 T EOBOSIHR
e narrow side
is the front
e
BB 5 v [FRONT] -

RDX Main Chassis

D1-300FM
BEER 702 bOPYRYOY bk X1

RDX Lower Sus Mount Front X 1

M3X8 FH ER X4
M3x8 FH Screw x4

M3X8 FH ER
M3X8 FH Screw

AN /

BIER XA VY v—Y
RDX Main Chassis

— Tips
70V hOPYRAIYIY MEFESICWDFIFHIET, SAEVOEEZ 2mm
TIFTROGIF DT EDTTRETY . FBHEFERDORDMHIFELDET)

By installing the front lower suspension mount upside down, the
suspension pin height is reduced to 2mm. It can be lowered and
installed. (Instructions will be installed on the positive side)

[1Ef8 /Positive side]

[ /Negative side]

M3X8 FH ER X2

M3x8 FH Screw X2
M3X8 FH EX
M3X8 FH Screw

OATT7IUVIRIVIS YV UBSIRT
Completion of steering bellcrank
installation

M3x12 BHEZX
M3x 12 BH Screw

#% Oy BRIV RR—IL (M)
Ball Stud M

BEN JOY hy3vs5TI—
RDX Front Shock Tower

D1-300FM
BiER 7y \—YRIYIU k X1
RDX Front Upper Sus-Mount X 1

D1-017M
BER 70V b3 vosT— X1
RDX Front Shock Tower X1

D1-017M
ISR 70V MULIAY R X1
RDX Front Bulkhead X 1

RC-206M
#H Oy RIY RR—IL (M) X2
Ball Stud M X2

M3%X12 BHEZX X2
M3X 12 BH Screw X2

M3x8 BH EZ

M3X8 BHEZR X2 M3X8 BH Screw

M3x8 BH Screw x2

0] &

M3%X12 BHEZX
M3x 12 BH Screw

#H& Oy RIY RR—)L (M)
Ball Stud M

BIER 7y N\—YZAYDU
RDX Front Upper Sus-Mount

HiER 70V MULIAY R
RDX Front Bulkhead




*CDR—ITEMRTHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRUVVF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

M3X10BHEZX
M3X 10 BH Screw

Ve

=D

M3X10BHEZR x2
M3x% 10 BH Screw x2

M3X8 FH ER X2
M3x8 FH Screw X2

-

M3X8 FH EZ

M3X8 FH Screw

E —ROEb 3

Installing the servo

BlER Y—IKY DY b
RDX Servo Mount

OIXP7 Ty v—
Washer

~Note

N
#%8 Oy RIY RR—IL (M) HY—Rk— VRO MFORIC, HFTF—ROZ1—k
Ball Stud M SIVIARZETO>TLEEL,
Be sure to perform the neutral adjustment
before installing the servo horn
PY—Rh—V, BFFEOY—ROEL—T a3V
1%1;%03Mf 5k X2 ah8T25T (b—Y- F«—/TJ%I)\H) &£23T
L RN WA (B0 /KO R) DEBRULEEL,
Select the servo horn from 25T (for Reve
D/Futaba) or 23T (for Sanwa/K0) according
to the serration of your servo
01;2003M o
R s B fA— RN S BT LAICHEL &3 RO
RDX Servo horn X 1 TLREEL,
(251/23T) Install the servo horn so that it is slightly
tilted to the right when viewed from the front
(1/150alc |
PIXP7 Ty v—
RC-206M o o~
$B Oy KT KR—Ib (M) X1 O:@:[] BB YK Washer
Ball Stud M x 1 M3X8 BH 2
M3x8 BH EZ X3 M3x8 BH Screw
M3x8 BH Screw x3 @:l M3X8 BH ER
M3X8 BH Screw
RC-W3705 P—RR—2V OO FFCFFBDO M3X8 BH ERFelF. Y—RICE>fcH+A XD
PIXD7 T p— X2 EXZTERLEEL,
Washer 3-7-05mm X2 @ Use the included M3 x 8mm BH screw or a screw with a size that matches
_ Y, the servo for mounting the servo horn _ )
Note
( A XA VY=Y OY—REIRISEHEHEICRINEED F T,
2FT U I D EREECED &S LY —ROMBEEREL TROHIFT S0,
The servo mounting holes on the main chassis are oblong holes on both
front and back Please adjust the position of the servo so that the
steering is even on the left and right
M3x8 FHEZ x2 ﬂj:l
M3x8 FH Screw x2
\_ ) P—REXA VY v—Y[CWMD I, —ROy RER—IVIV R (M) [CIF$HFT,

After installing the servo to the main chassis, fit the servo rod into the ball end (M)

(IBZREELUTROMIFET .
Adjust the position before installe

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

~ @YU —REIET
Completed the servo

/




p
AU 7Y27—LORD T

Installation of rear suspension arm

K CDR—ITEMATDTE
Tools used on this page
2.0mm ANy IRUVVF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Past 2l
Left

D1-008RM )
HBilg® U707 7—L4 (45mm. A) X1
RDX Rear Lower Sus-arm A X1

D1-008RM
H#iER U707 7—L (45mm. B) X1
RDX Rear Lower Sus-arm B X1

RD-300B
PRIV bR—IL X4
Sus-Mount Bal X4

Rear Lower Sus-armA

HiE® U707 7—L (45mm. A)

PYRAIYUY MR—)L
Sus-Mount Ball

OF7YRT7—LAR—H— (2.5mm [F)
RDX Rear Sus-arm Spacer 2.5mm

O7YRP—LAR—Y— (2.5mm [F)
RDX Rear Sus-arm Spacer 2.5mm

RC-206SN

#HROY RIY RR—IL (B5) X2
X

RDX Ball Stud SN x2 Ball Stud SN

#%& Oy RIY RR-L (B8

O7YR7—LAX—Y— (6.0mm E)

RDX Rear Sus-arm Spacer 6.0mm
PYRAIDY MR—=)L
Sus-Mount Ball

"

D1-008RM

O7YR7—LAR—Y— (25mm [E) X4
RDX Rear Sus-arm Spacer 2.5mm X4

©

RDX Suspension Pin

PYARY Y3 VEY (03mm, 45.0mm)

OLHAIBERICHHIITE Y,
Assemble the right side in the same way

D1-008RM
O7YRTP—LANR—H— (6.0mmE) X2
RDX Rear Sus-arm Spacer 6.0mm X2

SP-30450

PYARYYavEY (63mm. 45.0mm) X2
RDX Suspension Pin 30-45.0mm X2

( D

©

N
M3X12 FH EX
M3X 12 FH Screw
BIER U7 YA DY MIR— b
RDX Sus-Mount Support
[Right]
BIlER V7Y DV K (62.0mm)
RDX Rear Sus-Mount 62.0mm
BIER U7HYRYYY b (61.2mm)
RDX Rear Sus-Mount 61.2mm
BIER U7 YYD Y MIR— b
RDX Sus-Mount Support
e N
BAG4 [Left]

D1-300RM
BEER V7YY DUV (B1.2mm) X1
RDX Rear Sus-Mount 61.2mm X 1

D1-300RM
HBIER V7Y YUY~ (62.0mm) X1
RDX Rear Sus-Mount 62.0mm X 1

D1-300RM
HIER U7 YR DY hMIR—k X2
RDX Sus-Mount Support X2

M3X12 FHEX X4
M3X 12 FH Screw X4

M3X12 FH EX
M3X 12 FH Screw




*CDR—ITERTDTE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IZAUIF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

BAGA
1/18cale

M3xX8 FHER X6
M3x8 FH Screw X6

=

Tips

BAIYIY MDDV F—(C Tmm EOAXR—F—H
HBLET. YAYDY MO TICHBE LSS HEZ
IBRGEICTHEALEE L,

A Tmm thick spacer is attached to the runner
of the suspension mount

Please use it when you install it under the
suspension mount and adjust the height

M3x8 FH ER
M3X8 FH Screw

Q7SR 7 —LEfIET
Completion of rear suspension
arm installation

B X 7—IVD#EHFIIT
Assembling the spool

D1-500SPM f
HBEER 2T7—)U (FF) X1
RDX Spoal X1

D1-500SPM
HiE® 2 7—)LF7 (62T) X1
RDX Spool Gear 52T X 1

M3X8 BHEZ x4
M3x8 BH Screw x4

BiisE R T—IU (1K)
RDX Spool

HBIER 2 7—)LF¥7 (52T)
RDX Spool Gear 52T

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

D1-500SPM
BiER RT—)Lhv T x2
RDX Spool Cup X2

M3X12 FH EZ X2
M3x 12 FH Screw X2

RBB-1510

R—ILRFPUVS (16X10) X2
Ball Bearing 15-10mm X2

Ol

M3X12 BH EX
M3X 12 BH Screw

BlER RT—)Lhy T
RDX Spool Cup

Completion of spool
assembly

R=ILRFUVT (15X10)
Ball Bearing

' IR 2 T—Lh YT
RDX Spool Cup

&

M3x12 BHEZR

R—=ILRFUVT (15X 10) M3X 12 BH Screw

Ball Bearing




/ » —
O v —20EHIIT

*IDRX—ITHEATHIE

Assembling the gear case Tools used on this page
2.0mm ANy IR VF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Ve

BilER 74 RS—Fv
RDX Idler Gear

@2BEDET,

D1-5031
BEER 71 RS—F1 x2
RDX Idler Gear X2

RBB-105-2
R—=ILRFPUVS (10X5) X4
Ball Bearing 10-6mm X4

IR—=ILRFZ YT (10X5)
@ Ball Bearing
J

M3X8 FH EX

R—=ILRFP UV (10X5)
M3Xx8 FH Screw

Ball Bearing

RDX/MC-1 Al 7IL=® by T+ T b
RDX/MC-1 Alu. Top Shaft

HBilER F o —2X ()
RDX Gear Case Left

Ve

M3X8 FH EX
M3X15 BHEZX X2
M3x 15 BH Screw x2 [U:l M3X8 FH Screw

RDX/MC-1 A #& 71 RS—FV v Tk
RDX/MC-1 Idler Gear Shaft

D1-302M
HiER Fro—2 (£f) X1
RDX Gear Case Left X1

D1-302M
BEER FPo—2 () X1
RDX Gear Case Right X1

R—=ILRFUVS (10X5)
M1-631 Ball Bearing
RDX/MC-1 B Z)L=® by T v Tk X1
RDX/MC-1 Alu. Top Shaft X1

HER Fro—2 (B

D1-303S
RDX/MC-1 i 8 74 RS—F P v T b X2
RDX/MC-1 Idler Gear Shaft x2

‘@
M3X8 FH EZX X4
M3x8 FH Screw x4

RBB-105-2
R=ILRFPUVYT (10X5) X2
Ball Bearing 10-6mm X2

Ol

Making 2 sets




K CDNX—ITHEATHITE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy I RUVF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Ve

D1-302M

M3X8 BHEZ X1
M3x8 BH Screw X 1

-

BIER ¥ Vo —A by TF+vv T X1 '

RDX Gear Case Top Cap X 1 ) 'p
4‘!

1/1Scale */-

BEER ¥V —A by TFv v
RDX Gear Case Top Cap

| M3xgBHEZ
M3X8 BH Screw

)

BMCEATA/N\YTU—ICKD by TFyvEI DY MOFRDEBED FT ., E55NZERL THHFILTTLIEE L,

The shape of the top deck mount differs depending on the battery used

Please select and assemble

¥ 3—pkLiPo/X\vFU—H
For short LiPo battery

M3X12 BHEZ

BRER by ITvFIOV L (L)
RDX Top Deck Mount (L)

Note

BAGB [CADTWB by IFvFET 7YY NMIBDTETERLEITDT, BLELFL

FOFRFELTLIEE,
The top deck and fan mount in BAGE will be used in a later process, so please
save them so as not to lose them

M3X 12 BH Screw

M3X15 FH EX
M3X15 FH Screw

ovJ\vrU—HA
For long battery

BIEN hy TFVFIIU N (S)

D1-003M
BEER by IFvFEIDUEN (L) X1
RDX Top Deck Mount (L) X1 &

D1-003M
BEEN by IFvFIDU K (S) X1
RDX Top Deck Mount (S) X1

M3X15 FHEZR X1
M3x% 15 FH Screw X 1

M3X12 BHER X2
M3X 12 BH Screw X2

M3x12 BHEZX
M3X 12 BH Screw

RDX Top Deck Mount (S)

M3X15 FH EX
M3X 15 FH Screw

M3X12 BH EX
M3X 12 BH Screw




*TONR—ITHERATZIE

Tools used on this page
2.0mm Ay I VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Ve

@(ﬁ\T

D1-302M s ===

BEN o —ZF vy X1 |

RDX Gear Case Cap X1 7\\ \
QUL

M3X10BHEZX X4
M3X 10 BH Screw x4

M3x10 BHEZX
M3X 10 BH Screw

BIEN ¥ P —XF vy

RDX Gear Case Cap

(BTHMITERAT—ILZERDHIFET,)
Install the spool assembled in step 5

M3xX8 BH EX
M3 X8 BH Screw

TE—5—/I\A~NI MIEB
Motor high mount position

Ve

D

FILSHE—5—TL—hk X1 )
RDX Motor Plate X1 _

[1/1Scale

M3X8 BHEZR X3
M3x8 BH Screw X3

1-304PA

E—45—/—~IIE
Motor normal position

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

TIVER E-5—TL—h
RDX Motor Plate

P

~— Tips
OE—Y—ZE/N\AX I MIBTCHEATIRICE. E—5—TL—hz2EELIC

ULTRBELTLIEEL,

When using the motor in the high mount position, turn the motor

plate upside down and attach it

O/N\AXVY MIBTTHEATIR Y TF v v TZBRDHATZET. KDLV

FrHREZEDRUTAITE T,

By removing the top cap when using in the high mount position,

you can choose a wider gear ratio setting

@OV IFATDINyFTU—ZHERADEICIE. E—F—R/I\AITY MIBH
RELEDFT.
When using a long type battery, the motor is best mounted at the
high position

\

PIWZHE-5-TL—h

RDX Motor Plate

TU— hOEE(TERLTLREN
Note the orientation of the plate

@+ —AHII5%E

Completion of gear case assembly




4 .
/Yy U—R)LY—DHEHIIT *¥a— My FU—REOBEIR 14 A—Y, OVIRyFU—%

Assembling the battery holder CEADESIF 17 A=Y ZSR/IEZL.
Refer to page 14 for short battery vertical installation, and
ya3— My FU—IEBDES page 17 for long battery

In the case of short battery horizontal installation

IR—ITHAU T by TFvFIOU L (L) ZHRBELUFVYRY IR ZERLET,
Use the gearbox with the top deck mount (L) assembled on page 9

*CDR—ITERTHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRV VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Ve

D1-003M
HIER by ITvFE (L) X1
RDX Top Deck L X1

M3X10 FHEZR X2
M3x 10 FH Screw x2

QLIS RIEH
View from the top

BIER hy IFvF (L)
RDX Top Deck L

M3X10 FH EX
M3X 10 FH Screw

M3x12 BHEX
M3X 12 BH Screw

BIlER Ny FU—HRILY —
RDX Battery Holder

@5/ \v T U —ZFERAT BRICBTIFET,
Install only when use thin battery

HRER /vy FU—HRILY—
RDX Battery Holder

M3X8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

D1-118M
HilEs /(v FU—RILY— X2
RDX Battery Holder X2

M3x12 BHEZR
M3X 12 BH Screw

—

M/N

D1-118M
BIER \y T U—ZAR—H— (J{—&) X2
RDX Battery Spacer Bar X2

~—Note N\

@®Réve D # 3700 /\vFU— (RB-37SA) &R
BIHNETY, (RB-50RSA DIFHIFRETTY)
Installation is required for using Reve D 3700
battery (RB-37SA)

(Not required for RB50ORSA)

- /8y FU—DEHEA—H—ICEDRIEDET,
BRINTEDBEERKY YT —TSEEALT, B

%&\%

BER Ny FU—2IXR—— (&)
RDX Battery Spacer Bar

If there is a gap, use sponge tape or something
to adjust it

M3x8 BHEZX x4
M3x8 BH Screw x4

M3x12 BHEZ x4 = o
M3x 12 BH Screw x4 [U: Ef1oCTLIE L, )
Battery thickness varies by manufacturer

. J 11 \




K TDNR—ITHATHIE ~Note

Tools used on this page BEER Ny FU—ZIR—Y— () O\ TFU—DEEEA—HA—ICEDEEDET
2.0mm Ny I ALYF MBx15 PH Screw MRBORN—Y— (W) EBALT) =T L—
2.0mm HEX WRENCH A stment MIBEREL TR,

R ) (R M, BN TEZEARRKY YT —ISEHEALT, BE

T TLIREEL,

Battery length varies by manufacturer

Please adjust the battery plate position using
the included spacer (round type)

@®Réve D #5000 /\vFU— (RB-50RSA) {EREFE
Ny FY=ZAR—— (AF) OWOHHUETT,
It is necessary to install a battery spacer
(round type) when using Reve D 5000 battery
(RB5ORSA)

OREADEER/ Y TU—AR—Y— (AF) DERE
[&. M3X15FH OfHbIC M3X 18FH ZTERL 2
AN
When using the resin battery spacer
(round type) for adjustment, use M3 x 18 FH
instead of M3 x 15 FH

RDX Battery Post Part

M3X15 FH EX
M3X15 FH Screw

®

|\

HIER Ny FU—IR—5— ()
M3X 15 FH Screw
SR / for adjustment

~

BlER \yFU—2ZAR—Y— (A1)
M3X 15 FH Screw

B

for adjustment

BAG7
D1-118M
BIRER /(v FU—RZ M@ X4
RD?( Battery Poé{ F’arliI 5:4

. BER \yFU—AR—9— ()
M3X15 FHEX x4
M3X 15 FH Screw X4 ﬂj: M3x15 FH Screw
FEA
for adjustment

ISR /)y 7 U—R R MEBR
RDX Battery Post Part

M3X15 FHEX
M3X 15 FH Screw

D1-118M
BEER Ny FU—ZR—Y— (W) x4
RDX Battery Spacer Circle

© |

¥y FU—AR—Y— (1) ERDBS
When using the battery spacer Circle

M3X 18 FH EX X4
M3X% 18 FH Screw x4

J

O LARERICEDHIFFE T,
Install the left and right in the same

(e AN R Ve
RDX Battery Plate

D1-118M
#Bilgs Ny FU—TL—k x2
RDX Battery Plate X2




*IDN—ITHEATHIE RA—ILI\TEY
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRUVVF

Wheel Hub Pin

2.0mm HEX WRENCH
+ELYF
Nut WRENCH

SR 2/\—FV 84T
RDX Spur Gear 84T

4 N

D1-SG4884
HifE® 2/\—F+ 84TX 1
RDX Spur Gear 84T X 1

SP-20098
RA—ILI\TEY X1
Wheel Hub Pin X1

RC-N3NSB —
FMMIFAOVFy kX1 (7))
M3 Nylon Nut X 1 >

HE M3 FrOVFy b
M3 Nylon Nut

D1-118M
BiEN Y v—2TJL—Z X4
RDX Chassis Brace x4

M3X8 FHEZ X 10
M3x8 FH Screw X 10

M3X10BHEZ X8
M3x% 10 BH Screw X8

AN J

M3x10 BHEZ
M3X 10 BH Screw

BIER Y v—YTU—2R
RDX Chassis Brace

M3x8 FH ER
M3X8 FH Screw

@ 3—h LiPo#&EHA
Ny T -9 NS T
Completion of Short LiPo horizontal
battery mount installation
(BDIFEICEHZF T, / Proceed to step 8)

BIER Y v—YTU—2R
RDX Chassis Brace

M3X10 BHEZX
M3X 10 BH Screw




Ya—-bM\yFU—ftEDES

*a—=M\yFU—BBEEDRSEE 11 X—J, OVINyFU-%
CEADIZSIE 17 R—IZBRIEEL.

In case of short battery vertical installation See page 11 for short battery horizontal placement, and

IR—ITHAIUTCTE by TTvFIIV L (L) ZRELCF YRy IR ZERLET,
Use the gearbox with the top deck mount (L) assembled on page 9

*TDX—ITHEATHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy I RUIF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

Ve

D1-003M
#lER by IFvE (L) X1
RDX Top Deck L X1

M3X 10 FHEZ X2
M3X% 10 FH Screw x2

BIER by IFvF (L)
RDX Top Deck L

page 17 for long battery use

@LANSERIEK
View from the top

M3X10 FH EX
M3X 10 FH Screw

M3x12 BH EX
M3X 12 BH Screw

e AN e V|V
RDX Battery Holder

HiRER )y T U—HILT—

RDX Battery Holder

@8N\ T U—ZFERTHEICHDHIFET,
Install only when use thin battery

D1-118M
HIER \y T U—ZAR—Y— (J(—&) X2
RDX Battery Spacer Bar X2

D1-118M
iR /(v FU—RILY— X2
RDX Battery Holder X2

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

M3x12 BHEZR
M3X 12 BH Screw

(3

M3X8 BHEZR X4
M3x8 BH Screw x4

M3X12 BHEZR x4
M3x 12 BH Screw x4

~—Note N
®Réve D & 3700 /\yFU— (RB-37SA) fEAKE

Oy T U—DEHEXA—N—ICKDELEDET,

7N

BRIHHETT, (RB-50RSA DBZEIFAETT)
Installation is required for using Reve D 3700
battery (RB-37SA)

(Not required for RB50ORSA)

ko

BRER Ny 7Y —ZAR—Y— (\—8)

RN TEDIBRIFAR Y IT—TEZFRALT, AR RDX Battery Spacer Bar

Z{TDTLIEELY,

Battery thickness varies by manufacturer

If there is a gap, use sponge tape or something
to adjust it

14




RA—=ILI\TEY
Wheel Hub Pin

Tools used on this page
2.0mmAv I AL VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

mk
I
hcl
o
113
ey
I
7
<
e
M
x

BlER R/\—FF
RDX Spur Gear

M3 FrOVFy b~

%

M3 Nylon Nut

=\

TFLYF
Nut WRENCH

1/1Scale
SP-20098

o
X x
<=
oY
©
o
i 3
o]
=
R3a
D
i
am X
=0
B

D1-8G4884

A —ILI\TEY X1
Wheel Hub Pin X1
RC-N3NSB

M

{

#BEMIFAOVFY bk X1
M3 Nylon Nut X 1

M3X8 FH EX
M3X8 FH Screw

BIlEH \yFU—Z by ){—R—2Z
RDX Battery Stopper Base

M3X8 FH EX
M3X8 FH Screw

M3X8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

BEER )y FU—Z by (—KZ
RDX Battery Stopper Post

1/18cale
M3X8 FHEZX X10
M3x8 FH Screw X 10

l

BIRER Ny T U—Z by /){—~_—2 X1
RDX Battery Stopper Base X1 )

D1-118TM
D1-118TM

#if

Rk X

FU—Z b/t

AV

2t )
RDX Battery Stopper Post X1

1/18cale
M3x8 FH Screw X2

M3X8 BHEZX X2
M3X8 BH Screw X2
M3X8 FHER x2

-

-




YAXY Y3 VEY (26mm)
RDX Suspension Pin 26mm

N

{7

NERfI5E T

<oV
Completion of Short LiPo
vertical battery mount

NyFU—
installation

tEHFE 9, / Proceed to step 8)

O

=]
£

(HDIHR

|
n%
A
ig 8
X g X G
> Mo
EN
2 IT
hg oo
2% S oo
o X X X
mdm_mx | @ Qo
=N A9 ==
Br 20

Nm

N o

¥

ym

i

am X

=0

BT

FITEFRUVTERLTLEE L,
M3 x 4mm set screw is easy to strip, so

M3X4mm v fRT U 1 —[EHPTLDT.

k=4
C
[0
i)
ey
o
=
[0)
>
| [e]
] 2
= =
o =]
L® 2
o
R 0 Ymx ©
Mo = ’ o
£E 0 R,y
EE Z Z§€=2o
I3 |
X X
mM
Ss| r s
05 0F 0 1
EEANERNS
Q@ 9 NZ N2 H
2 D - - X x5
ES N2 X3 x x Xe Vo X
we {2 O | — [ EE T <
= O o © |9
[ ujﬂ PN <% ax  EQ om A8 X < ©
NECT (T 2y N oo Re % N
(=] X g X5 o X X N g 19 X 2
<o EE EE ] La D5 ~ on [ ng « 8
Q9o EE EE 40 rg Y@ x_ s= 0 N NS
o9 [ n < = o
2 OO0 1910 M_nm o I O‘:._Wu N x Ng | a o I
X ad ~~ ~ E2E 1 OEE oab Sy B ~| =%8 5| Do
0= ® MEE Qi3 oNg m X o N C oo
] —on 2 0SS ol —na 5 es| 205 ] °°
= THx e axx 9¢x 0rg EBe =| CE: = RS
oER & 222 §xE 2rR& oEF = 2SS




OvINyrFU—Digs
For long battery

OR—ITHIUTIe by TFvHFIIU b (S) ZHKBELR

FYRY I RZFEALET,

*CDR—ITERTDITE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm Ay IAUVIF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

HIER hyTTvF (S)
RDX Top Deck S

D1-003M
HilER by TT Y
RDX Top Deck 8§ X1

M3X10 FHEZX X2
M3X 10 FH Screw X2

*¥a—MyFU—EEEZDESIE 11 X—-Y, Yya—MyFU—
MEZECHEADESIIE 14 X—IEBRLIEEL,
Please refer to page 11 for short battery horizontal
installation, and page 14 for short battery vertical

installation

OGNSR

M3X 10 FH EZ View from the top
M3X 10 FH Screw

M3x12 BHEZR
M3Xx 12 BH Screw

HiER \y FU—RILY—
RDX Battery Holder

HBiER \y FU—RILY—
RDX Battery Holder

D1-118M
iR Ny FU—RILY— X2
RDX Battery Holder X2

D1-118M
iR Ny FU—ZAR—5— (J\—&) X2
RDX Battery Spacer Bar X2

1/1Scale
M3X12 BHEZ x4
M3X 12 BH Screw X4

M3X8 BH ER X4
M3X8 BH Screw X4

M3x12 BHEZX
M3X 12 BH Screw

OFERTD/N\yvFU—[CEDLETEDFFED,
Install according to the battery to be used

Note

M3x8 BH Screw

Ny FU—DEHEXA—N—CLKDELEDFT,

RN TEDBEEFARY IT—TEZREALT, #HR

T2 TLIEE L,
Battery thickness varies by manufacturer

If there is a gap, use sponge tape or something

to adjust it

J 1}

BEER I\ FY—ZAR—F— (\—’)
RDX Battery Spacer Bar

\




B8 Z\—F+v
RDX Spur Gear

il

KA—=ILI\TEY
Wheel Hub Pin

HE M3 FrOVFY b~
M3 Nylon Nut

M3X8 FH ER
M3X8 FH Screw

[

T
m| o hO
L%DN (O]
e 2 AW A ’
?Tclu _:ADM I ~
EEQS 2 >
Em yvA N O — %
g W NT X x
aB (I N2 e - = o
1S EE = oF TR %
caEENS £ N ¥
ge 55 t+2 < 8 Ug o3 X3
o == 1o ) N Yz 2 e
C_ID._O._ Qo = o) oNhao m [)
X 05 5 03 ahg Q EE
o8 gl S3I 202 4 oo
ok = STs 232 2 0o
S = ive 3o = WY
oBE w Ges 2ES = ==

AN
4
AN




2FvIEY

Snap Pin

BlER \yFU—Z hy/){—R—2Z
RDX Battery Stopper Base

*> (26mm)

rvave
RDX Suspension Pin 26mm

23

M3X8 FH EX
M3X8 FH Screw

il
o
>3
=8
]
S0
K2
a g
2L
> @
B +
uy w8
BT i
2 3
[v]
' O
(0]
' Qo
NS o
e @
~ b g
X =]
N u__mﬁ s R M m
o L] | % *
X5 3o i 5 7 O O
Vo D5 = T @ —
I T %% ._MW Mm __|_om D
[0} 5 ~ 0
E%TC:}C ©owm _m i i L3 25
eanNZ NZ X x| 0 Ay N3 ~
o AW Nid Qo hE et L »A X5 5 - - %X
BERE K L L ¢ Bx £€ NEE x x X e
K © 2 = z
N\ 23 18 0y - 2585 i n5 mmm
Fo ol o o X 37 By X X W e £ Eye o  od
no w 2 g 8 o o e E 78 a Qe
78I CT e & & SR 22 ECED X8 2 E
> ’
X9 EEEE | & 18 <8 XE o I5TE 18 26 38| -
BRELEE EFE e e o [N 3 £ oiin 0 re B 88 g2 L] Xo
S50 N K = ya o o shg = o m @ N X
Ni= QO 1010 Zag Eng 0 R i e Z =H=8 E28 | 3ee 338 sg%
X ada —~~ RS o< 3 oo Tk pr-] 0= MEE @il ORE
=~ [%7] [1-] ~>om [ N AN
— 0 — -y 0 © 0 0 ® nss o0 N
—® o —® | xx X X = Thx IS axx 0¢x Q08
~ 85 ~EX — Bl 0o e 1) Hom 4 X3 Hh 8
0BT o8BI == == oBx W == oPc XA




r N
K CDN—ITERATDTE HiER 7VFFIOY N
Tools used on this page RDX Antenna Mont
2.0mm ANy IAUYF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH
4 N\
D1-203M )
BIER PYFFTOY R X1 ‘\i
RDX Antenna Mount X 1 M3X8 FH EX
\"' M3x8 FH Screw
IR A R v
RDX Side Deck
J

D1-118M
IR YA KT ¥ X2
RDX Side Deck x2

[1/150ale

M3x8 FHEZ X5
M3X8 FH Screw X5

-

M3X8 FH EX
M3X8 FH Screw

LiPo or when using a long battery
L

~Tips N\

PUTFIOY MR YA RFYFEEDBFHDAICEDFF
TLEE L,

Install the antenna mounts on the left and right sides
of the side deck as you like

Y4 RFyFEYa—hkLiPofiiES. OVIINy T U —fEMRE
[CEBDETREC LD F T,
The side deck can be installed vertically with a short

M3X10BH EX
M3X 10 BH Screw

BIER ¥ v—YTU—2R
RDX Chassis Brace /

<

BER Y v—YTU—2R
RDX Chassis Brace

Note

Ny FU—DFBICKOTE. RS, BHEICKD
BRI TERVEEDHDFT .

#24mm L EDEHDHHEE

Depending on the type of battery, it may not
be possible to install it due to its length,
thickness, etc *There is a thickness of 24
mm or more, etc

M3x10 BHEZX
M3X 10 BH Screw

D1-118M
HER Y v—YJLU—2R X4
RDX Chassis Brace x4

M3X10BHEZR X8
M3X 10 BH Screw X8

eI /)\vFrU—H
INwTFU—I9Y NEUTE T
Completion of the installation

of battery mount for long battery
(ADIFEICHEHZFT, / Proceed to step 8)

/




#%& Oy RIY RR—IL (M)

Ball Stud M

BN Yavo59—
RDX Shock Tower Rear

RF 1 —DI TRy NEENTEETY .

HBifER ANX—H—
By using body post parts for MC-1 (sold separately: M1-016P, M1-016C9) the body can be fixed with magnets

Spacer

YUY MRZ S

TA
Alu. Rear Body Mount Post (2pcs.)

MC-1 | A—RYB UPRT 4TIV b TL—h

Graphite Rear Body Mount Plate

& UTR

MC-1 B 7)b

M1-016P. M1-016C) %={#ERY3ET.

JUCEEO Y RIY RiR—IL (M)
75

—IRZ BB (A

PRI

L (M)

B,
T4

Mount iron rod end balls (M) in the holes on the

ZROMIFET,
left and right sides

EEHICTF
MC-1 AR

~Note

S Oy RIV KRR
~Tips

Ball Stud M

%

Bilss U777 v )\—7—L (43.3mm)

RDX Rear Upper Arm

YUY KRR K X2

PRT4YOV
Alu. Rear Body Mount Post (2pcs.) X2

ey
B UPRF

Graphite Rear Body Mount Plate X 1

CI==—==0

1/1Scale

Tools used on this page

2.0mmAYv IV IF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

D1-207M

mh
_I_
e
o
HE
g
Y
)
<
S
bJ)
x

Assembling the rear suspension

R U7 7 v)\—7—L (43.3mm) X2
RDX Rear Upper Arm X2
#%% Ov RIY RR—IL (M) X4

Ball Stud M x4

x X
| &
N
0
NS
X
Bl
m S
NG
_u/.l
5
o
m
=0
B

RC-M3610

HBfER AR—Y— x2

Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X2

D1-018M
1/1Scale

RC-206M

M1-016C

MC-1 A A—K>

JU—bk X1

M1-016P

MC-1 B 7).

YU 7Y2XRY 3V DEIHIIT

Ve

-

l/// =

. U’f/’

M3X10BHEX
M3X 10 BH Screw

BAGS

1/1Scale
M3x 10 BHEZ x4
M3X 10 BH Screw x4




K CDR—ITERATHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IR VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

D1-018M
HiIfE® ESC JL—k X1
RDX ESC Plate x 1

Hifls& ESC TL—b
RDX ESC Plate

Past 1
Left

Ball Bearing

RC-M3610
HifESR AR—H— X2
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X2

D1-415RM 7
wiles U7\ TE U7 () x1
RDX Rear Hub Carrier Left X1

D1-415RM
BEER U7\ JEv U7 (G X1
RDX Rear Hub Carrier Right X 1

Us-8470s
A=) RSATY+ Tk X2
RDX Universal Drive Shaft x2

D1-415RM
BiEs RF UV T AR—Y— X2
RDX Bearing Spacer X2

RC-206M
#H& Oy RIY RR—)L (M) X2
Ball Stud M x2

RBB-106-2
R—=ILRFPUYT (10X6) X2
Ball Bearing 10-6mm X2

RBB-1510

R=ILRFPUYT (15X10) X2
Ball Bearing 15-10mm X2

e ks )
e Mg 7T @AANSRILOY KT KK—I
(M) RIS

Mounting position of the rod
end ball (M) viewed from the

rear

%8 Oy RIY RR—)L (M)
Ball Stud (M)

Si41
Outside

PRl
Inside

BIER U7 N\ J+vU7 (KRl
RDX Rear Hub Carrier Left

HRER X7 YUY IAR—T—
RDX Bearing Spacer

R=ILRF7UVT (10%X6)

Ball Bearing
OLRIBEMRICHHIITET .
Assemble the right side in the same way
('TlDS ~
HYZ Fw hOAZN—YIY + T NERREBEBDE T, X VT TV RABICFTEE%E
Grease BREIEEV,
The universal shaft in the kit is the assembled product

Please refer to the diagram below for maintenance

JUZR
Grease

JURIE BAG8 ICEED TS v oI RETERALIEE L,
Please use the black grease that is included with the BAG6 Q

O |

22




*TDN—ITHEATHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IZAUIF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

TSARSA)\= (V)
SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
TFELYF
Nut WRENCH

D1-011DM
BER JL—+7 1 RTBRA—)LI\T (R-A) X1
RDX Brake Disk Hub R-A X1

D1-011DM
BIER JU—F7 4 ROBRA—)LI\T (R-B) X1
RDX Brake Disk Hub R-B x 1

D1-011DM
#lER JL—FF v U/—BEE (R) X2
RDX Brake Caliper R X2 g

SP-20098
A —ILI\TEY X2
Wheel Hub Pin X2

RC-N4FNSB
BB M4 TSI FAOYFY b X2
M4 Flange Nylon Nut X2

M3X6 BHEZX X4
M3x6 BH Screw x4

=

AN J

~Note

4 N

T4 AIIN\TF-A, F-B. FvUN—FI[F
COBDEATIRETERALET,

Disc hub F-A, F-B, caliper F will be
used in the next 9 steps

M3x6 BH ER
M3X6 BH Screw

Past [
Left

RA—=LI\TEY

o ﬂ Wheel hub Pin

HBHRMATSVIG FaOVFY ~
M4 Flange Nylon Nut

{R1ES
Temporary fixing

Note

FrUN—BBRBRIRNCEOTVET,
FTARIICFSUEVKRSRE L THEAILTTLIEL,
The caliper type part has an oblong hole

Please adjust and assemble so that it does not
interfere with the disc

BIER JL—F+ v U/—BE R (R)
RDX Brake Caliper R

OLBIBEIRICHEHFIITET .
Assemble the right side in
the same way

OLRIBERICHEHIFIITET .
Assemble the right side in
the same way

A\
==

\

-

BAGS

SP-20230
PBARYYaVEY (02X23mm) X2
RDX Suspension Pin 2-23mm X2

(@)

RC-TTP204
M2X4mm hSRYYEVTGRIU1— X4
M2-4 Truss TP Screw X4

® (=

YARYY3VEY (92X23mm)
RDX Suspension Pin 2-23mm

M2X4mm hSRYYvEYITRIYa1—
M2-4 Truss TP Screw

QU 7 HAXRY Y a VDT T
Completion of rear suspension assembly

M2X4mm FSRYYEYIRAIY 31—
M2-4 Truss TP Screw

OLRIBEMRICHEIHIITET .
Assemble the right side in
the same way

OLRIBERICHMFIITET

Assemble the right side in
the same way

23}




-

B o0y AR Y 3 VOEHIIT

Assembling the fron

*CDR—ITEMRTHIE
Tools used on this page
2.0mm AY I AV VF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

1.5mm Ay IRUVF
1.5mm HEX WRENCH

BIEER 70V bO77—L4A
RDX Front Lower Arm

@ 2HBEDF T,
Making 2 sets

t suspension

HIiER AR—Y—
Spacer

#HH Oy RIY RR=IL (M)
Ball Stud M

RC-M3610
g AX—— x4
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X4

D1-008FLM
#iER 702 hOF7—L X2
RDX Front Lower Arm X2

RD-207
HEER R—ILFvv T (M) X2
Ball Cap M X2

RC-206M
#HE Oy RIY RR—)L (M) X2
Ball Stud M x2

i

RC-SS318
M3X18mm v kXU Ua1— X2
M3X 18mm Set Screw X2

]

Tips
M3X18mm v bRIUa—(F. 7—Lfl
TNDRISET DETRUIAATLIEEL,
Screw in the M3 x 18mm set screw
until it reaches the back of the arm
side hole

M3X18mm v hRIUa1—
Set Screw

@ 2HEDFT,
Making 2 sets

BIfER ANX—H—
Spacer

BEER R—ILFvrv T (M)
Ball Cap M

Ve

D1-008FLM
HiER DA VRAYYI8m X2
RDX Sus-Pin Knob X2

O

S
SP-30310E

PBARYY 3 VEY (03X3Tmm) X2
RDX Suspension Pin 3-31mm X2

[/ [ ]

RC-E20B
EUYY x4
E-ring X4

&

@ 2EEDFT,

Making 2 sets En?

E-ring

PYARYYaVEY (03X31mm)
RDX Suspension Pin

P

E-ring

o
>~ &

<
82

HEN U RAEVAYIIHR
e RDX Sus-Pin Knob

OLHIBEMRICHIITE Y,
Assemble the right side in
the same way

(3]

BifER AX—Y—

s N
BAGY
1/1Scale OLAIBERICHIICET . M3X4mm v hXZY 21— =
Assemble the right side in  M3x4mm Set Screw
RC-M3610
IS ZR—H— x2 @ the same way
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X2 ﬂ
Note
RC-55304 M3x4mm v fZRT U 1—RFEHPTVDT, fHHBE
Mexamm &y P2ova=x2 [ ] O [CEEUTEZL T,
M3 x 4mm set screw is easy to strip, so be careful
N J not to overtighten it




K CDR—ITEMATDIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IR VF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

1.5mm Ay IRV YF
1.5mm HEX WRENCH

D1-008FUM
BIER 70 7 vI\—7—L X2
RDX Front Upper Arm X2

RC-M3610
HifER AR—Y— x2
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X2

RD-207
iR R—ILFvrv T (M) X2
Ball Cap M x2

RC-SS318
M3X18mm v hZAZYa1— X2
M3x18mm Set Screw X2

]

@ 2/HEDLFT,
Making 2 sets

BiE® 70V NP vI\—=TF—LA

RDX Front Upper Arm

M3X18mm v hRIUa1—
M3X 18mm Set Screw

BlER R—ILFvvT (M)
Ball Cap M

Tips
M3X18mm v AT Ua—(F. 7—Lfl
TNDRITET DFETRUIAATLIZE,
Screw in the M3 x 18mm set screw
until it reaches the back of the arm
side hole

BAGY
1/1Scale

RC-M3610
R AR—Y— x2
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm X2

SP-30260

PBRARYY 3 VEY (03X26mm) X2
RDX Suspension Pin 3-26mm X2

H [ 1 |

RC-SS304
M3X4mm v hXIUa1— X2
M3X4mm Set Screw X2

O
[JO

OLAIBEIRICHEHFITEI .
Assemble the right side
in the same way

N J
QLGB EIKICHEIHAITE T,
Assemble the right side in the same way
YIAXYY3VEY (03X26mm)
RDX Suspension Pin
Note
M3X4mm £y fZTU 1 —[3EHPTVDT, #HHiEE
HIfER ANX—Y— ICERUTIERLTLIEE L,
Spacer M3 x 4mm set screw is easy to strip, so be careful
not to overtighten it
M3X4mm v hXIYUa—
M3X4mm Set Screw
s N




K CDR—ITHERTHIE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRV F

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

TSARSA)N= (Y
SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
TFUVF
Nut WRENCH

D1-415FM
HiER 70V by oL (ERD X1
RDX Front Knucle Left X1

Ve

D1-415FM
#iER 70V bFy o)L (BRD X1
RDX Front Knucle Right X 1

D1-Ks45

FIVER F IR )=
(®4.5mm) x2

RDX Knuckle Stopper
4.5mm X2

D1-010F

70V 7R X2
RDX Front Axle X2

RBB-105-2
R—=ILRFPU VT (10X5) X4

Ball Bearing 10-6mm X4

RC-M3610
HiiEs AN—H— X2
Spacer 3-6-Tmm X2

RC-206SN
#%& Oy RIY RR—)L (SN) X2
Ball Stud SN x2

RC-206S
#%% Oy RIY RR—IL(S) X4
Ball Stud S X4

-

FIVEHE FyI)LRA My /= (©4.5mm)
RDX Knuckle Stopper 4.5mm

Pasd
Left

#%& Oy RIY RR=IL (S)
Ball Stud S

Ball Bearing

R=ILRFPU>T (10X5)

BIERANR—Y—
Spacer 3-6-1Tmm

#%& Oy RIY RR—JL (SN)
Ball Stud SN

R—=ILRXFPU>T (10X5)
Ball Bearing

HWIER 70V by o)L (R
RDX Front Knuckle Left

20V PO
RDX Front Axle

#& Oy RIY RR—IL (S)
Ball Stud S

— |
"
SFRA

QAR BEFICHMIITET .
Assemble the right side in
the same way

D1-011DM
BRER TU—F7 « RIBRA—)LI\T (F-A) X1
RDX Brake Disk Hub F-A X1

D1-011DM
BEER JU—F5 « RUBRA—)LI\T (F-B) X1
RDX Brake Disk Hub F-B X 1

D1-011DM
HIER JL—FF v U/)(—BEE (F) X2
RDX Brake Caliper F X2

BAGY

SP-20098
RA—ILI\TEY X2 [
Wheel Hub Pin X2

RC-N4FNSB

#HEMA TSI FAOYFY b X2

M4 Flange Nylon Nut X2

M3X6 BHEZR x4
M3x6 BH Screw x4

-

RA—ILI\TEY
Wheel hub Pin

Al
Left

BEMATSVIG FqOVFY ~
M4 Flange Nylon Nut

{R1E&
Temporary fixing

Note
Fr UN—BERERNUCTEOTVETD,

FTARIICFHUBEVK SFREL THAII T TS,
The caliper type part has an oblong hole

Please adjust and assemble so that it does not
interfere with the disc

BiER T —FF v UN\—EEm (F)
RDX Brake Caliper F

M3X6 BH EX
M3X6 BH Screw

OABBERICHEHITET,
Assemble the right side in
the same way

OLAIBEMRICHHFITEI,
Assemble the right side in
the same way




s 1]
Left

K CDR—ITEATDHITE
Tools used on this page

2.0mm ANy IRV VUF

2.0mm HEX WRENCH

1.5mm Ay IRLYF
1.5mm HEX WRENCH

@70 NIFAXRYY I RIS T
Completion of the front suspension assembly

OLAIBERICHHFIITE Y,
Assemble the right side in
the same way

BE—%—(FRIFECT. BiECHARLEEL,
The motor is sold separately, please prepare
yourself

PIXP7 Ty v—
Washer

M3X8 BH EX
M3x8 BH Screw

N\

BER 770U~
RDX Fan Mount

WD 7V . BYTHEERFRIFETY. Fh&
CHELIEEL,
Fans and mounting screws are sold

separately Please prepare them yourself

Ve

D1-003M
BlER J7 YO~ X1
RDX Fan Mount X1

PG-4820S
EZFrFv (207) X1
Pinion Gear 20T X1

RC-SS303
M3X3mm v hXIYUa1— X1
M3X3mm Set Screw X 1

] O

M3X10BHEZR x1
M3x 10 BH Screw X 1

M3X8 BHEZR X2
M3x8 BH Screw x2

RC-W3705
OIXO7 Ty vy— X2
Washer 3-7-05mm x2

(-
I
©

Tips
M3X3mmty hRIUa—F, E—5—D DAY MEICLOHDD#EDIAALTLZE L,
EZAVFVERN—FYDINv IS5y vald. DURBHTESDLBWVICHEEZTST
<FIEEL

Firmly tighten the M3 x 3mm set screw to the D-cut surface of the motor
Adjust the backlash of the pinion gear and spur gear so that there is a small
gap

M3X3mm vy hZXIUa1—
M3X3mm Set Screw

EZFrFv (20T)
Pinion Gear 20T

M3x10 BHEX
M3X 10 BH Screw

RDX OF PHERIFZBES5D

QR O— RS CTHEERLEEL,
Please check the RDX gear
ratio table from this QR code




-

[vavonEHIIT

@4 HBEDFT,
Assembly of the shock Making 4 sets
h EUVY
BAG10 %
D1-S9M
B e () 1)
D1-S5M-1
N T e ——
RDX Shock Shaft x4
D1-84MCY B ok Bt

BER YavoIUyy— x4 RDX Shock Shaft

RDX Shock Cylinder x4

RD-015RS

Y3vI 0UVY x4

Shock O-ring X4

D1-S9M

BER Y3y oY+ T MM R X4
RDX Shock Shaft Guide x4

~ BlEN Y3 v oy Uy —
D1-54MOC RDX Shock Cylinder
BREMOUYIFvyT X4
RDX Shock O-ring Cap X4

D1-S6M
HilER a3 v IT VR X4
RDX Shock End x4

Y3avoFAIb GREL) X1
RDX Shock Oil Bottle X 1

D1-S8DM
FALVIS L x4
Shock Bladder x4

D1-S4MCN
HIER Y3 v IF vy TFy b X4
RDX Shock Cap Nut x4

D1-s6M
HIEN Y3 v IF Py TIVR X4
RDX Shock Cap End X4

D1-S4MAJ
HlER RTUVIPIv A v bk X4
RDX Shock Spring Adjust Nut x4

D1-SSF1

YavIRIJUVY (ZJOV ) X2

RDX Shock Spring (Front) X2
ock Spring (Front) Y3y OEMUAARIET, YUY—

Lo BVETHAILEANE T,

With the shock pushed in, fill the

cylinder with oil

D1-SSR1
2avoIRTIUT (U7) X2
RDX Shock Spring (Rear) X2

D1-8SM
BlER RTUVIhyT X4
RDX Shock Spring Cup X4

RC-E20B
EVUVYJ X8
E-ring X8

=
=
&

J

s N
[ZFVU > /Shock Spring]

ATYVIIIFETHSBDET,

The spring has top and bottom
Front %

D1-SSF1
YavyRITIVIY
RDX Shock Spring

Rear

D1-SSR1
YavIRTUVY
RDX Shock Spring

HiE®R 27UV Thy 7
RDX Shock Spring Cup

vavIF4IL GRRL)
RDX Shock Oil Bottle

BIER EX Y
RDX Shock Piston

EVUVS
E-ring

o

*CDR—ITEATDHIIE
Tools used on this page

SIFRVF
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS

PEPZA N

Shock O-ring

XGEDIFEVKSIERLT
HHILTTLEE L,
Please assemble
carefully so as not to
damage

¥ v 7 BMTBEDIFIEVEL S
ARUTHEH#IITTLIZE,
Please assemble
carefully so as not to

HiER Yav IV v I RHAR damage the shaft

RDX Shock Shaft Guide

¥ EFITERUTHEHFIITTLREL,
Please pay attention to the top
and bottom when assembling

Al / Upper side

—

Tl / Lower side

BlE® Y3 vIIVR
RDX Shock End

l

N
HMEER O UYTF vy T [~ 3w & /Shock Length]
RDX Shock O-ring Cap
==,
Front/Rear
Bo< DR RYELTFERT, 11.0mm
KUaZERVNTLIZEL,
I Move the piston up and
down slowly to remove air
bubbles
| J

a3y I ERUARRIREDOFEFI AV IS LEYavIF vy TIY RERE,
YavIFvyITFy MeROAHET,
Place the diaphragm and shock cap end while the shock is pushed in,
and tighten the shock cap nut

BiiER Y avoFrvIFu b
FA4VIS L RDX Shock Cap Nut
Shock Bladder

BEER Y3 v IF vy ITIUR
RDX Shock Cap End

BIER R TUVIT7Iv ATy bk
RDX Shock Spring Adjust Nut

ERRFIART « —ZWMD I RET, FigEIC Bmm (CEDELS
ATV IT7Iv ATy NTHRELTLEEL,

Adjust the vehicle height with the spring adjustment nut
so that both front and rear are 5Gmm with the body
attached.




K CDR—ITERTHTE

Tools used on this page
2.0mm ANy I AL VF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

@ 3avIDHEITT
Completion of the shock assembly

ARF—<oY N/ UPF«T7a—F—0OBMORT  .n
Installation of body mount/rear diffuser M3X 10 BH Screw

D1-016BM

D1-016BM
HIER RT 1 —Y DY M=ZRR k X2
RDX Front Body Mount Base Post X2

RS T 4 —Y I hR=2

> RDX Front Body Mount Base .
BIER M7« —Y DY MR=RZ ~

RDX Front Body Mount Base Post

D1-016BM
#iER 70V MRF =3OV b TIU—h X1
RDX Front Body Mount Plate X 1

D1-016M
BiER 70V MRT 4 —RZ b x2
RDX Front Body Post X2

oooooooooooooooooo‘q;@

M3X8 BH EX
1/1Scale M3X8 BH Screw

M3X8BHEZ X10

M3X10BHEZR X2
M3X 10 BH Screw X2

M3x8 BH Screw X 10 (—Tips N\
N J KT 1 —RRA NMEEAT BRT « —[CEDETHAL SO
2 Bfh SII B ZE SBUVTEITE T,
Possible to choose the mounting position of the body
‘ post from inside or outside according to the body to
M3x8 BH E'Z BIES O MRF — KR b be used
M3x8 BH Screw RDX Front Body Post KT 4 —RZ MIFHEDEEZEET HECT. KA MiIB%

3mm ATy bR EHNTEXT,
By changing the direction of the
body post, the post position can
be offset by 3mm

e« «

BilE® 70 bRT4—<IY T —b
RDX Front Body Mount Plate

W/l &= =2

M3X8 BH ER
M3X8 BH Screw




K CDR—ITERATHIE
Tools used on this page

BIER U7 IRT «—< DY hAT— (B
RDX Rear Body Mount Stay Right

2.0mm ANy I RUVF
2.0mm HEX WRENCH

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

(" N

D1-016BM
HlER U7 RT —< OV hRT— (Ef) X1
RDX Rear Body Mount Stay Left X 1

D1-016BM )
BIER U7 RT =< DY RRT— (B X1
RDX Rear Body Mount Stay Right X1

D1-016M
HilEs U7 RT « —RRA b X2
RDX Rear Body Post X2

D1-016M
HlER N7 1 —<Y DY hy—VY— X4
RDX Body Mount Seesaw x4

BIER UPRT «—< DY hRT— (K
RDX Rear Body Mount Stay Left

D1-001RM
BEN U7 T+ 72—Y— X1
RDX Rear Diffuser X1 KA

M3X10BHEZ X4
M3X% 10 BH Screw x4

BIER U7 IRT + —RZX b
RDX Rear Body Post

M3x8 BHEZR X4
M3x8 BH Screw x4

(-TIDS N
RT 4« —RR MNIFIRDOEAEEEE =
FBET. KA MIBZ 3mm 4Tt
v NFBDTENTEET,

M3X8 FH ER X2
M3X8 FH Screw X2

RC-313M By changing the direction of the
AFvIEY X8 body post, the post position
Snap Pin X8

%liw%)) can be offset by 3mm ‘ ‘
M3X10BHERXR
M3X 10 BH Screw

G000060006060006060006000]

BIER U7 T« J1——
RDX Rear Diffuser

M3X10 BHEZX
M3X 10 BH Screw

BIER KT« —<Y DY hy—Y—
RDX Body Mount Seesaw

@4 EFERICHMIITE,
Assemble the four parts in (2]
the same way 2FvIEY

Snen P ORT—YIUN/UTPT 4 Ta——DBIET

M3X8 FH ER
M3X8 FH Screw

Completion of installation of body mount/rear diffuser

N J30 Y,




[ 51 v OED 3

Assembly of tires

*CDR—ITERATHIE
Tools used on this page

+ELYF
Nut WRENCH

OAHIBERICHHIIITET .
Assemble the right side in the same way

#HE M4 TS IM FAOVFY b
M4 Nylon Nut

23 R—T& 26 R—ITRIED UTe M4 TS5V It
FA4OVFy bEERLET,
Use the M4 flanged nylon nut temporarily
tightened on pages 23 and 26

WRA—)b. A4 VIEBIFECY. FIRCHELLIEEL,
Wheels and tires are sold separately, please prepare yourself

[Réve D -1 —JL ¥ U—X / Wheel Series]

DP5 (5 ARR—U 54~ / 5 Spoke Design)

B RW-DPSW6 : OURF 4 ¥ aVikA/—)L B& (F 7ty k6mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel DP5 White (Offset Bmm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5WS8 : OURF 1 ¥ aVikA—)L B& (F 7ty k8mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel DP5 White (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5K6 : OURF v avka4—)b B& (FT7tv k6mm. 2 @A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Black (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5K8 : OUNXF v avka4—)b B& (FT7tv k8mm. 2 @A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Black (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5Y6 : OURF 1 v aVikd/—)L XA TO—& (F 7ty k6mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Yellow (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5Y8 : OURF 1 v aVikd/—)L XA T O—& (F 7ty k8mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Yellow (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5B6 : OUXF v avika4—)b JOVX&E (F7&v k6mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Bronze (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-DP5G6 : AURF 1 v aVikA—IL 54 hJU—VE (FT7tv k6mm, 2{8A) / Drift Wheel DP5 Light Green (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)
JD7 (7 XRIR—IFH 1> / 7 Spoke Design)

B RW-JD7MW6 : OAURF 142 aVikA—IL Iy bkDA & (FT7EY k6mm. 2@A) / Drift Wheel JD7 Matt White (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)
B RW-JD7MW8 : OAURF 4 ¥ aVikA—IL Iy bikDA & (FT7Ev k8mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel JD7 Matt White (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)
B RW-JD7MK6 : AURF 4 avVikA4—IL Xy b ISvI& (F7EY k6mm. 2@A) / Drift Wheel JD7 Matt Black (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)
B RW-JD7MK8 : AURF 4 v aVikA4—IL Xy b IS vI& (F7Ev k8mm. 2@A) / Drift Wheel JD7 Matt Black (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)
VR10 (10 &RKR—IFH1~ / 10 Spoke Design)

B RW-VR10OW6 : AURF s ¥ avika4—IL B& (F 7ty k6mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel VR10 White (Offset Bmm. 2pcs.)

B RW-VR1OW1 : AURF s ¥ avika4—IL B& (F 7ty b 10mm. 21{&A) / Drift Wheel VR10 White (Offset 10mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-VR10K6 : AURF s v avka4—IL B& (F 7wy k6mm. 2f@A) / Drift Wheel VR10 Black (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-VR10K1 : AURF s ¥ avka4—IL B& (FT7Ev b 10mm. 21{&A) / Drift Wheel VR10 Black (Offset 10mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-VR10S6 : AURF s ¥ avka4—Ib XvF (FT7tv k6mm. 2{EA) / Drift Wheel VR10 Plated (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-VR10S1 : AURF ¥ avka4—Ib XvF (FT7tv b 10mm. 2 @A) / Drift Wheel VR10 Plated (Offset 10mm. 2pcs.)

uL12 2 FRKR—=I7H541> / 12 Spoke Design)

B RW-ULT12W6 : OURF s avkA4—)L B& (FT7twv k6mm. 2{EA) / Drift Wheel UL12 White (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-ULT12W8 : OURF s avkA/—)b B& (FT7twv k8mm. 2{EA) / Drift Wheel UL12 White (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-UL12K6 : OURF s v avik/—I)b B& (FT7tv k6mm. 2{8A) / Drift Wheel UL12 Black (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-UL12K8 : OURF s v avik/—)U B& (FT7tv k8mm. 2{8A) / Drift Wheel UL12 Black (Offset 8mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-UL12M6 : AURFT 4 v aVikA—IL AU XSV v I& (F7Ev k6mm. 2@A) / Drift Wheel UL12 Gun metalic (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)
B RW-ULT2Y6 : OURF 1Y 3 VikA—)b &4 ITO—& (F Tty k6mm. 2{EA) / Drift Wheel UL12 Yellow (Offset 6mm. 2pcs.)

B RW-UL12P6 : OURF 1 Y aVikA—)L EXEVYIE (F Tty k6mm. 2{@A) / Drift Wheel UL12 Pink (Offset Bmm. 2pcs.) wA—IU & HAY

[Réeve D # 1+ ~U—X / Tire Series]
MW DT-AS-012: HG RUT &4+ AS-01 (2f8A ) / HG Drift Tire AS-01 (2Pcs.)
M DT-AS-014 : HG RU T &4+ AS-01 (4 f8A ) / HG Drift Tire AS-01 (4Pcs.)

31}




Example of electric part installation

13 Ak sty 74

&

<

Hy3s—bhL-POEE/E—5—/—

Short LiPo horizontal/motor normal position

C
S
B
38
> S
| £
N 6
_n
n o
| &
HE
~ >
S
ge
g
L5
| &
m 9
c
NG




BOVINvTU—HE/ E—F—I\ATT MIE
Long battery vertical/motor high mount position

202212Reve D




BELIEVE
H NS
DRIFT

BRAHL—T 51—

T270-2203 FEEMRAM/NES 7-81-1 TEL : 047-701-7245 FAX :047-701-7244
Réve D Co., LTD 7-81-1, Rokkoudai, Matsudo-City, Chiba, Japan, 270-2203




